

Public Notice

Subject:

Public Notice for Allotment and Registration of Dwelling Unit No. 2187/C (3rd Floor), Regd. No. Oustee/2017/63/2BR/184 of Category 2BR in Sector 63, Chandigarh in favour of Sh. Avtar Singh S/o Late Sh. Neranjan Singh for allotment of flat under the "263 flats to the oustees of U.T Chandigarh on Lease Hold Basis under the Oustee's Scheme 2017" – Form No. 1363.

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and all concerned that Sh. Avtar Singh S/o Late Sh. Neranjan Singh applied for allotment of a flat vide Form No. 1363 under the Oustee's Scheme 2017 on the basis of Oustee's Certificate No. 373 dated 22.07.2008 issued in the name of Sh. Niranjan Singh S/o Sh. Sada Ram.

Sh. Avtar Singh S/o Late Sh. Neranjan Singh in his affidavit has declared that he has never been allotted a residential plot/dwelling unit in the Union Territory of Chandigarh. Further, the applicant submitted the No Objection for allotment of flat in the name of Sh. Avtar Singh S/o Late Sh. Neranjan Singh under Oustee's Scheme 2017 in shape of affidavit duly attested by Executive Magistrate from other joint khata holders/co-oustees/legal heirs 1) Smt. Narati Devi W/o Late Sh. Neranjan Singh 2) Smt. Jaswant Kaur D/o Late Sh. Neranjan Singh W/o Sh. Joginder Singh 3) Smt. Salochna Devi D/o Late Sh. Niranjan Singh W/o Sh. Parkash Singh 4) Sh. Surinder Singh S/o Late Sh. Niranjan Singh 5) Smt. Usha Rani D/o Late Sh. Niranjan Singh W/o Sh. Seva Singh 7) Smt. Raj Kaur D/o Late Sh. Niranjan Singh W/o Sh. Babu Singh.

In case, if anyone has any objection regarding their claim/rights/title/interest in the above mentioned dwelling unit which is to be allotted by the Chandigarh Housing Board in favour of Sh. Avtar Singh S/o Late Sh. Neranjan Singh under the Oustee's Scheme 2017, he/she may submit objection in writing to the undersigned within 21 days from the issue of this Public Notice, failing which the Allotment and Registration of Dwelling Unit No. 2187/C (3rd Floor) of Category 2BR in Sector 63, Chandigarh, shall be made in favour of Sh. Avtar Singh S/o Late Sh. Neranjan Singh.

Secretary Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigarh